## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10-06-2008



103528102

Attorney Docket No. 134000

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:									
	Yosuke KUSAKA  B. Additional names of conveying party attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN B. Additional names & addresses attached?									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	□Yes ⊠ No									
	✓ Assignment										
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name										
	Other										
	B. Execution Date: <u>September 19, 2008</u>										
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new applica	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🛭 No									
IM	C. Title of Application: IMAGE-CAPTURING DEVICE, CAMERA, METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING IMAGE-CAPTURING DEVICE AND IMAGE-CAPTURING METHOD										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mario A. Costantino	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>210408</u> )									
	P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
-	18/03/2008 MIAPH1										
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	tatement and signature.  o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctional any attached copy is a true copy, of ()									
Date: September 26, 2008											
	Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565 Jeffrey R. Bousquet, Registration No. 57,771 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$									

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021898 FRAME: 0844

•			A!	SSIGNM	ENT			
		(1)	Yosuke KUSAK	<u> </u>		(5)		
(1–8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				(6)		
		(3)				(7)	<u> </u>	
		(4)	•					
	good and valuable cons I hereby does assign, tr	ideration paid ansfer and set						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPO	RATION				
(10)		(10)	2-3, Marunouchi	i 3-chome, C	hiyoda-ku, T	OKYO 100-833	I JAPAN	
		the en invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	IMAGE-CAPTU				FOR CONSTRUCT	TNG IMAGE-
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	134000	)			)
		for wh		d has (have)			patent in the United Sta	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		· 			
(13)	Alternative	(13)						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Septemb	er 26,	2008			<del></del>
applications any application of the Assistance o	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned nor ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned nuth g from said application(s) to the first herein assigned, and hent is binding on him and to 6) Each undersigned hereintion that may be necessary tion of this document.	on, and any gree may set to exceed the interest of the interest of the interest of the interest of the said of the said of the said of the interest of the int	y patent(s) issuing down necessary, use all papers necessary, use all papers necessary, use all papers necessary, and all papers and overation for Protection all affirmatives a patent to the Assi requests the Commandation, as Assigned, as Assigned, as the firm of Ourse, assigns, assigns, the firm of Ourse.	thereon, and ssary in conn t or reissue to bing forward focuments at ion of Indust acts which n ignee. missioner of nee of the cat will not cat and legal rej & BERRIPGE	also to execute the section with a peptication with such in and perform an arial Property may be necessary attents to issue the interest, and persontatives, and the poor area of the poor area.	are separate assi- any interference ased thereon, for terference. By act which ma- or similar agree- tary to obtain, make any and all I and covenants to recements in con- wer to insert on	gaments in connection which may be declared to the invention, and to the invention, and to the invention of continuous ments.  Letters Patents of the United the has full right to the flict herewith, and agree this assignment any furnitional manufactures.	with such  I concerning cooperate with section with reissue or solvey the convey the tes that this
	In witness whereof, exec							
Date	Sep. 19, 20 This assignment should pr	o8	Invento	or Signature ) a Notary Pi	ublic if within	josuka n the U.S.A. (b)	Kusecka ,	de the U.S.A. If
neither,	then it should be signed be	fore at lea	st two witnesses w	ho also sign	here:	• • •		

Date Sep. 19. 2008

Date Sep. 19, 2008

**RECORDED: 09/26/2008** 

PATENT

REEL: 021898 FRAME: 0845

Witness <u>Yasuto Kawashina</u>